exported to the Territory during the Term of this Agreement other than pursuant to the Supply 

Agreement. 

ARTICLE 3 

PAYMENTS 

3.1 License Fees: SEPRACOR will make the following payments to BIAL: 

(a) License Fee: Within five (5) Business Days after the Effective Date, SEPRACOR 

will pay BIAL Seventy-Five Million U. S. Dollars (US$ 75,000,000), as a licensing fee. This 

license fee is not refundable under any circumstances and is not creditable against the transfer 

prices and/or royalties due under Article 4 or any other payments due by SEPRACOR under this 

Agreement or the Supply Agreement;